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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:32:36PM

Assembly District 65

 18,367 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 404 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 225 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,996 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,996 

 12,364 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,082 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 336 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 698 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 1,164 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 83 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 63 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 181 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 BRUCE FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPLITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO SURIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA PRESCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISA LAPADULA (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILBUR KUNG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,988 

Unrecorded  2,008 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:32:36PM

Assembly District 66

 22,055 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 677 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 217 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,949 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,949 

 16,554 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,122 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 272 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 896 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 2,002 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 78 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 87 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 163 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ADOLF TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MARGOLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM FOURATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A. MENDOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SANDALS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM DWORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS LEVINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUMOR JONES (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,195 

Unrecorded  754 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:32:36PM

Assembly District 67

 26,849 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 794 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 302 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  27,945 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  27,945 

 21,075 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,924 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 389 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 783 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 1,604 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 76 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 74 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 193 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 2 ANDREW ERISTOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDIE WINDSOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD KLEINHENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK EWING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM DIMARTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM DIMARTION (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY MORTON FRY (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,140 

Unrecorded  805 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:32:36PM

Assembly District 68

 17,249 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 538 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 216 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,003 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,003 

 13,698 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,208 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 219 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 597 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 715 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 56 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 37 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 90 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AKIA MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN STRAUGHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUWAN HARPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW S. WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONISHE MAPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN ROLLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEVERIN NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAKIRA HENDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,635 

Unrecorded  1,368 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:32:36PM

Assembly District 69

 27,040 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 812 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 302 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,154 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,154 

 21,502 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,682 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 261 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 930 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 2,394 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 89 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 55 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 124 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALVIS PRETZEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARLENE STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN HOMRIGHAUSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN PODIETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD MADOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN QUINONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECILE GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS ARLEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DOCTOROFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL G RENKAS III (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS MURESANU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHAEL FUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFEEQ RAHEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHAWN N. AUSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TORY SAMOTIN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,066 

Unrecorded  1,088 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:32:36PM

Assembly District 70

 22,281 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 711 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 382 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,375 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,375 

 18,823 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 724 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 165 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 785 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 1,248 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 70 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 28 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 96 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ANDREA PSORAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN BECKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE DORR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONOVAN M. ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMERSON CLAYTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEESA MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BARNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW AMSTERDAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONA SUTPHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELLE THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DIMERY (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,961 

Unrecorded  1,414 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:32:36PM

Assembly District 71

 21,654 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 513 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 356 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,523 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,523 

 17,278 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 932 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 190 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 828 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 1,461 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 53 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 41 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 98 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 BRUCE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAKYRA SYRIAQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY KADAMANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANA ZORIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE D. BEROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON F. RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,898 

Unrecorded  1,625 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:32:36PM

Assembly District 72

 16,395 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 293 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 249 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,937 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,937 

 11,571 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 900 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 204 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 815 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 983 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 60 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 39 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 98 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 DAN GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,676 

Unrecorded  2,261 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:32:36PM

Assembly District 73

 22,827 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 978 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 228 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,033 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,033 

 15,287 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,679 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 594 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 561 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 761 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 62 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 124 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 187 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALEX CASDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER CASDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMMANIE AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELO ANTHONY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAN GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY BEATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOCHI MINH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGHES NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN DEEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUMAR CHATINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK EWING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WHITMIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSIE CAT (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,272 

Unrecorded  761 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:32:36PM

Assembly District 74

 21,830 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 588 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 247 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,665 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,665 

 15,969 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,392 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 430 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 815 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 1,557 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 80 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 84 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 178 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ANDY SUBERVI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA TRAVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANOS MARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE KLONOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO SURIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTAPS PORZINGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY ELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYANA MARMONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRICE PRUITT (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM JOYCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOKO ONO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,528 

Unrecorded  1,137 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:32:36PM

Assembly District 75

 21,293 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 692 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 317 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,302 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,302 

 15,995 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,428 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 366 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 746 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 1,607 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 66 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 81 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 167 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH SNYDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLADYS BOURDAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED TRUJILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE GIRARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDANA ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGGIE MARGOLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERYL TISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP W. WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PETER CUTHBERT JR. (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,478 

Unrecorded  824 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:32:36PM

Assembly District 76

 23,201 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 710 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 286 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,197 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,197 

 16,363 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,557 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 560 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 651 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 871 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 86 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 104 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 165 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID MACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE NIKIFOROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD KRULEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL K ZOMBLUSKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAAD AFIF (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,375 

Unrecorded  822 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:32:36PM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - New York County

 261,041 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,710 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3,327 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  272,079 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  272,079 

 196,479 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 27,630 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 3,986 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 9,105 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 16,367 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 859 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 817 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 1,740 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ADOLF TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIA MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX CASDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER CASDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIS PRETZEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMMANIE AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA PSORAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW ERISTOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY SUBERVI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARLENE STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN HOMRIGHAUSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN PODIETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD MADOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN BECKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELO ANTHONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN QUINONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECILE GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAKYRA SYRIAQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA TRAVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY KADAMANI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:32:36PM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - New York County

 1 CURTIS ARLEK (WRITE-IN)

 6 DAN GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DOCTOROFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL G RENKAS III (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID MACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH SNYDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE DORR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONOVAN M. ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDIE WINDSOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPLITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMERSON CLAYTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE NIKIFOROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLADYS BOURDAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY BEATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOCHI MINH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD KLEINHENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD KRULEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGHES NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN STRAUGHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANA ZORIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MARGOLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEESA MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANOS MARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED TRUJILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM FOURATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE GIRARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE KLONOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BARNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN DEEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDANA ROGERS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:32:36PM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - New York County

 1 JOSE FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A. MENDOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SANDALS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIO SURIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUWAN HARPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTAPS PORZINGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUMAR CHATINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY ELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA PRESCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYANA MARMONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGGIE MARGOLIS (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS MURESANU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW AMSTERDAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW S. WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERYL TISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL K ZOMBLUSKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONA SUTPHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONISHE MAPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE D. BEROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM DWORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 PATRICK EWING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WHITMIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP W. WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS LEVINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHAEL FUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFEEQ RAHEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON F. RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:32:36PM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - New York County

 1 RANDY ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHAWN N. AUSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PETER CUTHBERT JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELLE THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSIE CAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAAD AFIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM DIMARTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM DIMARTION (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN ROLLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEVERIN NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAKIRA HENDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DIMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY MORTON FRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISA LAPADULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TORY SAMOTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRICE PRUITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUMOR JONES (WRITE-IN)

 56 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILBUR KUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM JOYCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOKO ONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  257,212 

Unrecorded  14,867 

Page 17 of 18



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:32:36PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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